LEHIGH COUNTY CLERK OF JUDICIAL RECORDS — CRIMINAL DIVISION

Clerk's Fees:

Jury Trial

Non-Jury Trial or Guilty Plea
All Other Matters

Summary Hearing
Certification

Bail Processing Fee

Postage

Filing Fees:
Appellate Court Appeals

Summary Appeal

Expungement — Adult

Expungement — Juvenile

Miscellaneous Matters/Reports

Automation Fee

Bail - Insurance Company Registration

Bail - Bail Bond Agency Registration

Bail Piece

Bail Forfeiture — Any Forfeiture related Motion
Real Estate Bail Processing Fee

Private Detective:
Petition for License
Individual License
Corporate License

Photo Identification Card

Copies/Printouts at Clerk's convenience:

Fee Schedule

Photocopies
Photocopies by mail (paper or electronic)
Microfilm copies

Bail Refunds:

$262.77
$197.07
$24.75
$32.75
$12.75
$25.00
$6.50

$73.50
$71.00
$263.75
$119.00
$29.75
$5.00
$100.00
$500.00
$38.25
$195.00
$250.00

$86.75
$100.00
$150.00
$11.00

$0.50
$1.00
$1.00

(plus $91.25 Appellate Court check)
(includes $5.00 automation fee)
(includes $132.00 per Act 5 of 2016)

(includes $5.00 automation fee)

($100 renewals)
($100 renewals)

(plus appropriate county judgment fee)

(includes $5.00 automation fee)
yearly
yearly

per page
per page plus $3.00 mailing service fee

per page

Cash Bail - A fee of 7.39¢ per dollar for the first $1,000 and 2.45¢ per dollar for each additional $1,000 or

fraction thereof for the handling of money paid into court.

Percentage Cash Bail - A fee of thirty (30%) percent of the money posted pursuant to local Court Rules.

Effective January 1, 2026 pursuant to AD-44-2025
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