LEHIGH COUNTY CLERK OF JUDICIAL RECORDS – CRIMINAL DIVISION

Fee Schedule

Clerk's Fees:

Jury Trial	\$262.77
Non-Jury Trial or Guilty Plea	\$197.07
All Other Matters	\$24.75
Summary Hearing	\$32.75
Certification	\$12.75
Bail Processing Fee	\$25.00
Postage	\$6.50

Filing Fees:

Appellate Court Appeals	\$73.50	(plus \$91.25 Appellate Court check)
Summary Appeal	\$71.00	(includes \$5.00 automation fee)
Expungement – Adult	\$263.75	(includes \$132.00 per Act 5 of 2016)
Expungement – Juvenile	\$119.00	
Miscellaneous Matters/Reports	\$29.75	(includes \$5.00 automation fee)
Automation Fee	\$5.00	
Bail - Insurance Company Registration	\$100.00	(\$100 renewals)
Bail - Bail Bond Agency Registration	\$500.00	(\$100 renewals)
Bail Piece	\$38.25	
Bail Forfeiture – Any Forfeiture related Motion	\$195.00	
Real Estate Bail Processing Fee	\$250.00	(plus appropriate county judgment fee)

Private Detective:

Petition for License	\$86.75	(includes \$5.00 automation fee)
Individual License	\$100.00	yearly
Corporate License	\$150.00	yearly
Photo Identification Card	\$11.00	

Copies/Printouts at Clerk's convenience:

Photocopies	\$0.50 per page
Photocopies by mail (paper or electronic)	\$1.00 per page plus \$3.00 mailing service fee
Microfilm copies	\$1.00 per page

Bail Refunds:

Cash Bail - A fee of 7.39¢ per dollar for the first \$1,000 and 2.45¢ per dollar for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof for the handling of money paid into court.

Percentage Cash Bail - A fee of thirty (30%) percent of the money posted pursuant to local Court Rules.